

## Ohio Sunset Review Committee Agency Questionnaire

Agency Name <u>Tax Credit Authority</u>

Point of Contact <u>Tara Marasco</u>, <u>Legislative Affairs Manager</u>, <u>Ohio Department of Development</u>

Agency's primary purpose and its various goals and objectives

The Ohio Tax Credit Authority (Authority) is a five-member independent board consisting of taxation and economic development professionals from throughout the state created under section 122.17 of the Ohio Revised Code. The Authority and is charged with reviewing and approving applications for tax credit assistance. In addition, the Authority and its compliment of staff provided by the Ohio Department of Development have oversight responsibilities that include annual monitoring and reporting the progress of approved tax credit projects. The Authority meeting typically meets monthly.

Agency's past and anticipated workload, number of staff required to complete workload, and total number of staff

The Authority is supported by two staff members employed by the Ohio Department of Development. The Authority anticipates a continuous volume of work consistent with years past.

Agency's past and anticipated budgets and its sources of funding

As the Authority is a public body, it does not maintain or utilize a budget.

Number of members of its governing board or other governing entity and their compensation, if any

The Authority is currently comprised of the following five members:

# Lydia L. Mihalik or designee

Chairperson
Director, Ohio Department of Development

## **Emmett Kelly**

Frost Brown Todd LLC

### **Brian S. Cooper**

Principal H.J. Umbaugh & Associates

## Joy Evangelista

Executive Director
Hocking County Community Improvement Corporation

#### **Debora McGraw**

Zaino Hall & Farrin LLC

# Additional notes